506077484 05/27/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6124199

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
BRUCE ROBERT SHEA	RER		12/18/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MACDO	N INDUSTRIES LTD.			
Street Address:	680 MOF	RAY STREET			
City:	WINNIPE	ĒG			
State/Country:	CANADA	Ν			
Postal Code:	R3J 3S3				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number	7		
Application Number:	1	6874245	-		
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:	•	204)942-5723 F he e-mail address first; if that is ur	nsuccessful it will be sent		
		if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		049471429			
Email:	u	o@adeco.com			
•		spto@adeco.com			
•	А	DE & COMPANY INC.			
Address Line 1:	A 2	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY			
•	A 2	DE & COMPANY INC.			
Address Line 1:	A 2 ⁻ W	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	A 2 ⁻ W	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY /INNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A 2 ⁻ W	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY /INNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9 80070-197US1/ADB			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	A 2 ⁻ W	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY /INNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9 80070-197US1/ADB ADRIAN D. BATTISON			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	A 2 ⁻ W	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY /INNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9 80070-197US1/ADB ADRIAN D. BATTISON /Adrian D. Battison/			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	A 2' M JMBER:	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY /INNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9 80070-197US1/ADB ADRIAN D. BATTISON /Adrian D. Battison/ 05/27/2020			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	A 2' W JMBER:	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY /INNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9 80070-197US1/ADB ADRIAN D. BATTISON /Adrian D. Battison/ 05/27/2020 1#page1.tif			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment_Macc	A 2' W JMBER: JMBER: don197US	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY /INNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9 80070-197US1/ADB ADRIAN D. BATTISON /Adrian D. Battison/ 05/27/2020 1#page1.tif 1#page2.tif			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment_Macc source=assignment_Macc	A 2' W JMBER: don197US don197US don197US	DE & COMPANY INC. 157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY /INNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9 80070-197US1/ADB ADRIAN D. BATTISON /Adrian D. Battison/ 05/27/2020 1#page1.tif 1#page2.tif 1#page3.tif			

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 80070-197US1/ADB
APPLICANT	Bruce Robert Shearer
SERIAL NO:	16/874,245
CONFIRMATION NO:	2415
FILED	May 14, 2020
FOR	Draper Header with Flexible Crop Cutting Knife

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Assignments Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314 U.S.A.

Dear Sir:

Further to the filing of a US continuation application for the above referenced file,

please record the assignment from the parent application 15/817,404 to this continuation application. The recordation details are as follows:

Reel 044716

Frame 0151

REMARKS:

This application is a continuation application of Application 15/817,404 filed November 20, 2017. A copy of the Assignment filed on application 15/817,404 is filed herewith. This Assignment is a <u>copy</u> of that filed on the parent application.

> Respectfully submitted Bruce Robert Shearer

Adrian D. Battison Registration 31726

ADB/lb May 27, 2020 Adrian D. Battison

Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada Telephone (204) 944-0032 - FAX (204) 942-5723

> PATENT REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0742



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 25, 2018

PTAS

ADE & COMPANY INC. 2157 HENDERSON HWY. WINNIPEG, R2G 1P9 CANADA

504744605

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION	DATE :	01/24/2018
VECOUPLION	DAID.	01/21/2010

REEL/FRAME: 044716/0151 NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 80070-197US / ADB

ASSIGNOR: SHEARER, BRUCE ROBERT

DOC DATE: 12/18/2017

ASSIGNEE: MACDON INDUSTRIES LTD. 680 MORAY STREET WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G 1P9

APPLICATION NUMBER: 15817404 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: 11/20/2017 ISSUE DATE: TITLE: HEADER WITH FLEXIBLE CROP CUTTING KNIFE COOPERATING WITH A FIXED DRAPER ENGAGEMENT MEMBER

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

PATENT REEL: 052761 FRAME: 0743 504744605 01/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4791333

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
ONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		1	lame			Execution Date
RUCE ROBERT SHE	ARER					12/18/2017
ECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
lame:	MACD		DUSTRIES LTD.			
itreet Address:	680 M	ORAY	STREET			
ity:	WINNI	IPEG	·····			
State/Country:	CANAI	DA				• • • •
ostal Code:	R2G 1	P9		<u></u>		
Property Type		15817	Number 404			
Property Type						
Property Type pplication Number:	9					
Property Type pplication Number: ORRESPONDENCE	9	15817	404			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(204)9	404 42-5723	that is uns	uccesstul	, it will be sent
Property Type oplication Number: DRRESPONDENCE ax Number: prrespondence will sing a fax number, it	DATA	(204)9 o the e d; if tha	404 42-5723 -mail address first; if a ht is unsuccessful, it v	that is uns vill be sen	uccessful t via US M	, it will be sont ail.
Property Type pplication Number: ORRESPONDENCE ax Number: orrespondence will sing a fax number, in none:	DATA	(204)9 o the e d; if the 204-94	404 42-5723 -mail address first; if a at is unsuccessful, it v 17-1429	that is uns vill be sen	uccessful t via US M	, it will be sont ail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Using a fax number, in Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(204)9 o the e d; if the 204-94 uspto(404 42-5723 • <i>mail address first; if i</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it v</i> 17-1429 Padeco.com	that is uns vill be sen	uccessful t via US M	, it will be sont ail.
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, li Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to f provideo	(204)9 o the e d; if the 204-94 uspto@ ADE 8	404 42-5723 <i>mail address first; if a</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it v</i> 17-1429 Padeco.com COMPANY INC.	that is uns vill be sen	uccessful t via US M	, it will be sønt ail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	(204)9 o the e d; if the 204-94 uspto@ ADE & 2157 H	404 42-5723 <i>mail address first; if i</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it v</i> 17-1429 Padeco.com COMPANY INC. HENDERSON HWY.	vill be sen	uccesstul t via US M	, it will be sent ail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(204)9 o the e d; if the 204-94 uspto@ ADE & 2157 H WINNI	404 42-5723 <i>mail address first; if a t is unsuccessful, it v</i> 7-1429 Padeco.com COMPANY INC. ENDERSON HWY, PEG, CANADA R2G 1	vill be sen	uccessful t via US M	, it will be sønt lail.
Property Type pplication Number: CORRESPONDENCE ax Number: Correspondence will sing a fax number, fi hone: mail: correspondent Name ddress Line 1: ddress Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(204)9 o the e d; if the 204-94 uspto@ ADE & 2157 H WINNI	404 42-5723 <i>mail address first; if a</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it w</i> 7-1429 Padeco.com COMPANY INC. ENDERSON HWY. PEG, CANADA R2G 1 80070-197US / ADB	vill be sen P9	uccesstul t via US M	, it will be sønt ail.
Property Type pplication Number: ORRESPONDENCE ax Number: Correspondence will sing a fax number, in hone: mail: orrespondent Name ddress Line 1: ddress Line 4: TORNEY DOCKET N ME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(204)9 o the e d; if the 204-94 uspto@ ADE & 2157 H WINN	404 42-5723 -mail address first; if i at is unsuccessful, it v 7-1429 Padeco.com COMPANY INC. ENDERSON HWY. PEG, CANADA R2G 11 80070-197US / ADB ADRIAN D. BATTISON	vill be sen P9	uccessiul t via US M	, it will be sønt lail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	(204)9 o the e d; if the 204-94 uspto@ ADE & 2157 H WINNI	404 42-5723 <i>mail address first; if a</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it w</i> 7-1429 Padeco.com COMPANY INC. ENDERSON HWY. PEG, CANADA R2G 1 80070-197US / ADB	vill be sen P9	uccessful t via US M	, it will be sønt ail.

ASSIGNMENT

I, Bruce Robert Shearer, whose full post office address is 697 Oakdale Drive, Winnipeg, MB, R3R 1A2, Canada, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby, effective November 24, 2016, sell and assign to MacDon Industries Ltd., whose full post office address is 680 Moray Street, Winnipeg, MB, R3J 3S3, all my interest in the United States, Canada and in all other countries in and to my inventions as described and claimed in the patent applications and Letters Patents already granted, identified in the attached Schedule A, and any and all divisional applications, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any and all divisional applications thereof, the right to claim priority therefrom under the International Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for sald inventions to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted; and hereby authorize the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives; and hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

Signed at <u>Winnipez, Manitoba, Canada</u> (city/town, province/state, country) This 18 day of <u>December</u>, 2017 (year)

WITNESS:

(witness signature)

signature of Bruce Robert Shearer

<u>SCHEDULE A</u>

Country	Filing Date	Patent/Appl #	Title
United States	November 24/16	62/426,282	Multi-Section Header with Flexible Crop Cutting Knife
United States	November 20/17	15/817,397	Multi-Section Header with Flexible Crop Cutting Knife
PCT	November 20/17	PCT/CA2017/051381	Multi-Section Header with Flexible Crop Cutting Knife
United States	November 20/17	15/817,404	Header with Flexible Crop Cutting Knife Cooperating with a Fixed Draper Engagement Member
PCT	November 20/17	PCT/CA2017/051378	Header with Flexible Crop Cutting Knife Cooperating with a Fixed Draper Engagement Member
United States	November 20/17	15/817,417	Header with Flexible Crop Cutting Knife Mounted or Flex Blades
PCT	November 20/17	PCT/CA2017/051380	Header with Flexible Crop Cutting Knife Mounted on Flex Blades

.

۶

.